No single or multi-family dwelling, no building, use or structure accessory thereto, and 
no home occupation shall be located on any parcel which does not border on a county road 
which receives year-round maintenance and the rear line of such dwelling, accessory building, 
use or structure shall not be more than three-hundred and thirty-three (333) feet from the 
centerline of such county road. 

Section 10.105 Dwelling Standards: 
 No person shall use, occupy or permit the use of occupancy of a structure as a dwelling, 
or duplex, which does not comply with dwelling standards of this Ordinance, or standards of the

[...]

Streets should intersect at ninety (90) degrees or closely thereto and in no case at 
less than eighty (80) degrees. 

B. Sight Triangles 
1. Minimum clear sight distance at all minor street intersections should permit 

vehicles to be visible to the driver of another vehicle when each is one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet from the center of the intersection. 

C. Number Of Streets 
1. No more than two (2) streets should cross at any one intersection. 

D. "T" Intersections 
1. Except on arterials and certain collector streets, "T" intersections should be used

[...]

B. Minimum Length:  Blocks should not be less than four hundred (400’) feet long in the 
R-1 and less than six hundred (600’) feet in all other residential districts. 

C. Maximum Length:  The maximum length allowed for residential blocks shall be one 
thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet from center of street to center of street. 

12.07 Subdivision Lots: 
A. Conform to Zoning:  The lot width, depth, and area shall not be less than the particular 

district requirements of the Ordinance, unless cluster development provisions are